OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

101851052

,	O I O O	Attorney Docket No. 752.005
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. 3	Name of conveying party(ies): NEXANS DEUTSCHLAND INDUSTRIES AG & CO. KG	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	ALCATEL
	□ Yes ⊠ No	54, rue la Boétie
	9-14-2001	75008 Paris
3. 1	Nature of conveyance:	France
	✓ Assignment ☐ Merger	
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Additional norma(s) and address(ss) attached?
	Other Execution Date: August 9 and August 28 of 2001	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
	Execution Date. August 9 and August 20 of 2001	1 168 ET 140
4. 1	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
		5,555,338
		weeked? T Ves X No
	Additional numbers a	ttached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	should be mailed:	4 40 00 VI P 1 1
	should be manea.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 \(\times \) Enclosed
	Jack M. Pasquale	Authorized to be charged to credit card as shown on attached form PTO-2038
	Ware, Fressola, Van Der Sluys & Adolphson LLP	Shown on attached form 1.10. 2000
	Bradford Green, Building Five	
	755 Main Street	8. Deposit account number: 23-0442
	P.O. Box 224	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by
	Monroe, CT 06468-0224	deposit account.)
09/19/2001	TDIAZ1 00000041 5555338	
01 FC:581	40.00 OP	405
	tatement and signature:	·
5.		and correct and any attachment copy is a true
	copy of the original document. Jack M. Pasquale, Reg. No. 31,052	September 7, 2001 Date
	Name of Person Signing	
	Total number of pages including cov	ver sheet, attachments, and document: _2_

Deed of Assignment

We, the undersigned, Nexans Deutschland Industries AG & Co KG (former Alcatel Kabel AG & Co), Bonnenbroicher Str. 2-14, 41238 Mönchengladbach, Germany, do hereby declare that we were the true owner of the US-Patent No. 5,555,338 and that we have assigned all our rights in respect of the said patent to Alcatel, 54, rue la Boétie, 75008 Paris, France.

Dated this

9th day of August, 2001

Nexans Deutschland Industries AG & Co KG

Christof Barklage

Leiter Finanz- und Rechnungswesen

Wolfgang J. Wilms

Leiter Zentralbereich Personal und Recht

Declaration of Acceptance

We accept the assignment of the US-Patent No. 5,555,338 and agree to the transfer in our name in the patent register.

Dated this 28th day of August, 2001

Alcatel

Werner Schmidt

RECORDED: 09/14/2001

Head of Intellectual Property Department, Stuttgart

Docket 94412

PATENT REEL: 012166 FRAME: 0153